Institution

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Univer sity System of Georgia
Number of HOPE/ZELL Scholarship Recipients by Student L evel

Fall 2019
Category
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomaore, Junior,

Senior

Total Number of
Students

1,272
991
638
579

3,480

Total Number of
In-State Students

1,119
906
579
509

3,113

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

521
382
224

140
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Institution

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Fall 2019

Category

Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Other Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomare, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Other Students

Total Students

Total Number of
Students

1,187

39
7,031
5,214
2,658
1,978
2,077

11,927

708
196
12,831
3,213
1,685
591
207

5,696

394
78

6,168

Total Number of
In-State Students

1,075

13
6,832
4,975
2,545
1,889
2,004

11,413

550
185
12,148
3,084
1,643
573
204

5,504

113

74

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA

1
4,277
1,074
830
566
420

2,890

NA

2,898
688
392
151

39

1,270

NA

NA
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Institution

University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

Fall 2019

Category

Graduate/ Professional
Other Students
Total Students

Freshman

Total Number of
Students

2,827
117
13,238

2,234

Total Number of
In-State Students

2,432
99
12,134

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA
6
4,086
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Fall 2019
Total Number of  Total Number of  In-state Students
Students In-State Students Received
Sector Category HOPE/ZELL

Scholarship
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"Other Undergrads" are joint enrolled high school students.

"Other Students" are either "Transient”, "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at
the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of
Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as
scholarship recipients.
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