Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	Freshman	1,272	1,119	521
	Sophomore	991	906	382
	Junior	638	579	224
	Senior	579	509	140
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	3,480	3,113	

	Number of udents Total Number of In-State Students
--	--

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Georgia College & State University	Graduate/ Professional	1,187	1,075	NA
	Other Students	39	13	1
	Total Students	7,031	6,832	4,277
Georgia Gwinnett College	Freshman	5,214	4,975	1,074
	Sophomore	2,658	2,545	830
	Junior	1,978	1,889	566
	Senior	2,077	2,004	420
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	11,927	11,413	2,890
	Other Undergrads	708	550	NA
	Other Students	196	185	8
	Total Students	12,831	12,148	2,898
Georgia Highlands College	Freshman	3,213	3,084	688
	Sophomore	1,685	1,643	392
	Junior	591	573	151
	Senior	207	204	39
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	5,696	5,504	1,270
	Other Undergrads	394	113	NA
	Other Students	78	74	NA
	Total Students	6,168		

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
University of West Georgia	Graduate/ Professional	2,827	2,432	NA
	Other Students	117	99	6
	Total Students	13,238	12,134	4,086
Valdosta State University	Freshman	2,234		

Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship

"Other Undergrads" are joint enrolled high school students.

"Other Students" are either "Transient", "Auditors", or students that have a bachelor's degree who are enrolled for credit at the undergraduate level, but not pursuing another degree.

Graduate/Professional programs eligible for the HOPE Scholarship are the Doctor of Pharmacy and the Master of Accounting, and these programs include baccalaureate components.

* GSFC was unable to deliver data on students who received the HOPE or Zell Scholarship at Bainbridge College.

This report includes only those students who received the HOPE/Zell Scholarship; it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as scholarship recipients.